
Westminster (Mo.) (8-9) -vs- Illinois Col. (9-6)
3/18/2026 at Jacksonville, IL (Joe Brooks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Noah Fuller (1-0)
Loss: Connor Akstulewicz (2-1)
Save: Dawson Willard (1)
HBP: Connor Akstulewicz
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jacob Fisher First: Bill Leonard 
Start: 2:35 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 45   Weather: 60° and sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Westminster (Mo.) 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 7 10 0
Illinois Col. 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 6 11 6

Westminster (Mo.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Troy Romero ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Braden Eye 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Brett Montgomery dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Aden Pecka cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
James Dolley rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Schlegl ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Donovan Bohler rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beno Ballard 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
William Crabtree c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Troy Castleman 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Ramos 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Caleb Warren ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Domenic Nordmann 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Alles lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
Max Blackburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tayden Harlow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Salvador Moncada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Duckworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Willard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 10 5 4 3 7

2B: Troy Romero (1)
SF: Brett Montgomery (1); Beno Ballard (1); William Crabtree (1)
CS: Braden Eye (1)
HBP: William Crabtree (1)

Illinois Col. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicholas Muskopf 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Nathan Walker ss 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Tyler Barker lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Nolan Decker 3b 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
Ethan Klunk dh 4 0 3 0 0 0 1
Logan Fleener cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Tyler Grzela 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Williams rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Josh Morales c 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Ketch Mills ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sean Raffa c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Loman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Wade Sabo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Schrader p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coy Dettmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Akstulewicz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 11 6 4 4 9

2B: Nicholas Muskopf (1)
3B: Nathan Walker (1)
HR: Nathan Walker (1)
SH: Logan Fleener (1)
SF: Nolan Decker (1)
E: Nicholas Muskopf (1); Nathan Walker (3); Nolan Decker (1); Nick
Williams (1)
DP: 1

Westminster (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Blackburn 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 16
Tayden Harlow 2.1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 2 44
Salvador Moncada 0.2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16
James Duckworth 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 23
Noah Fuller (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 15
Dawson Willard (S, 1) 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 11
Totals 11 6 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 30 36 10 7 125

Illinois Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wade Sabo 3.0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 13 4 1 69
Chase Schrader 2.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 21
Coy Dettmer 1.0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 24
Connor Akstulewicz (L, 2-1) 1.0 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 0 31
Totals 10 7 3 4 3 0 0 1 0 28 36 10 3 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 1st WES ILL
Troy Romero singled to right field (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Troy Romero out at second p to 1b. 0 0
Braden Eye struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Brett Montgomery walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 0 0
Aden Pecka grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFBFFFF). 0 0

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 1st WES ILL
Nicholas Muskopf flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Nathan Walker tripled to right field (0-2 SK). 0 0
Tyler Barker walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Nolan Decker grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Tyler Barker advanced to second on a fielder's choice;
Nathan Walker scored. 0 1
Ethan Klunk grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 1

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 2nd WES ILL
James Dolley reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 1
Beno Ballard struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBFK). 0 1
William Crabtree popped up to 1b (2-2 FFBFBF). 0 1
Joshua Ramos pinch hit for Troy Castleman. 0 1
Joshua Ramos flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFB). 0 1

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 2nd WES ILL
Joshua Ramos to 3b. 0 1
Tayden Harlow to p for Max Blackburn. 0 1
Logan Fleener grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Tyler Grzela lined out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Nick Williams singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBK). 0 1
Josh Morales grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 1

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 3rd WES ILL
Sam Alles walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Troy Romero doubled to center field (1-2 FFB); Sam Alles advanced to third. 0 1
Braden Eye singled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Troy Romero advanced to third; Sam Alles scored. 1 1
Braden Eye out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Brett Montgomery flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KBBBS); Troy Romero scored. 2 1
Aden Pecka flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 2 1

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 3rd WES ILL
Nicholas Muskopf lined out to ss (1-2 SBFF). 2 1
Nathan Walker flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Tyler Barker struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 1

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 4th WES ILL
Chase Schrader to p for Wade Sabo. 2 1
James Dolley popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Beno Ballard singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
William Crabtree singled to left field (1-0 B); Beno Ballard advanced to second. 2 1
Joshua Ramos singled to right center (1-0 B); William Crabtree advanced to second; Beno Ballard advanced
to third. 2 1
Sam Alles grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-2 KSF); Joshua Ramos out on the play. 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 4th WES ILL
Nolan Decker walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 2 1
Ethan Klunk singled to third base (1-1 BK); Nolan Decker advanced to second. 2 1
Logan Fleener struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 1
Tyler Grzela walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Ethan Klunk advanced to second; Nolan Decker advanced to third. 2 1
Salvador Moncada to p for Tayden Harlow. 2 1
Nick Williams struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 2 1
Josh Morales reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Tyler Grzela out at second 3b to 2b. 2 1

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 5th WES ILL
Troy Romero lined out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Braden Eye out at first 2b to p (2-2 SSBB). 2 1
Brett Montgomery lined out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 5th WES ILL
Nicholas Muskopf doubled to left field (2-2 KBKFB). 2 1
Nathan Walker singled to left field (0-1 S); Nicholas Muskopf advanced to third. 2 1
James Duckworth to p for Salvador Moncada. 2 1
Tyler Barker singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Nathan Walker advanced to third; Nicholas Muskopf scored. 2 2
Nolan Decker flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KBK); Nathan Walker scored. 2 3
Ethan Klunk singled to right field (1-1 BK); Tyler Barker advanced to second. 2 3
Logan Fleener singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Ethan Klunk advanced to second; Tyler Barker scored. 2 4
Tyler Grzela reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBBF); Logan Fleener advanced to second; Ethan Klunk
out at third 3b unassisted. 2 4
Nick Williams lined out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 2 4

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 6th WES ILL
Coy Dettmer to p for Chase Schrader. 2 4
Aden Pecka reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 K). 2 4
James Dolley reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Aden Pecka advanced to second. 2 4
Beno Ballard singled to pitcher (0-1 S); James Dolley advanced to second; Aden Pecka advanced to third. 2 4
William Crabtree flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 SBK); Beno Ballard advanced to second; James Dolley
advanced to third; Aden Pecka scored, unearned. 3 4
Caleb Warren pinch hit for Joshua Ramos. 3 4
Caleb Warren walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Domenic Nordmann pinch ran for Caleb Warren. 3 4
Sam Alles reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KKBF); Domenic Nordmann out at second ss to 2b; Beno
Ballard advanced to third; James Dolley scored, unearned. 4 4
Troy Romero reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Sam Alles advanced to second on an error by 3b; Beno
Ballard scored, unearned. 5 4
Braden Eye flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 5 4

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 6th WES ILL
Domenic Nordmann to 3b. 5 4
Noah Fuller to p for James Duckworth. 5 4
Ketch Mills pinch hit for Josh Morales. 5 4
Ketch Mills struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 5 4
Nicholas Muskopf walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 5 4
Nathan Walker homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Nicholas Muskopf scored. 5 6
Tyler Barker popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 6
Nolan Decker lined out to ss (0-1 K). 5 6

Westminster (Mo.) - Top of 7th WES ILL
Sean Raffa to c for Ketch Mills. 5 6
Connor Akstulewicz to p for Coy Dettmer. 5 6
Brett Montgomery singled to right field (0-0). 5 6



Aden Pecka singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf (0-1 K); Brett Montgomery advanced
to third. 5 6
Cameron Schlegl pinch hit for James Dolley. 5 6
Cameron Schlegl struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 5 6
Beno Ballard flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Brett Montgomery scored. 6 6
William Crabtree hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 6 6
Domenic Nordmann walked (3-2 BBKBKFFB); William Crabtree advanced to second; Aden Pecka advanced
to third. 6 6
Sam Alles singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BFKFB); Domenic Nordmann advanced to second; William Crabtree
out at third lf to 3b; Aden Pecka scored, unearned. 7 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 7th WES ILL
Donovan Bohler to rf for Cameron Schlegl. 7 6
Dawson Willard to p for Noah Fuller. 7 6
Ethan Klunk singled to center field (1-1 BK). 7 6
Logan Fleener out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-1 FB); Ethan Klunk advanced to second. 7 6
Tyler Grzela flied out to rf (0-0). 7 6
Nick Williams singled to third base (1-0 B); Ethan Klunk advanced to third. 7 6
Alex Loman pinch hit for Sean Raffa. 7 6
Alex Loman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 6


